
Sat 4th Mar The Big Breakfast - 10am 

Wed 8th Mar Parents Evening 

Fri 10th Mar Year 5 Space Centre Visit 

Wed 15th Mar Potential Strike action - more information to follow 

Thurs 16th Mar Potential Strike action - more information to follow 

Thurs 23rd Mar Year 5 LIEP trip to St John’s & St Peter’s Church 

Term Dates... 

Spring Term 2 

Office news... 

Spring Term 2023 
Term Starts: Tuesday 3 January 2023 

Half Term: Monday 20 February 2023 to Friday 24 February 2023 
Term Ends: Friday 31 March 2023 

Summer Term 2023 
Term Starts: Monday 17 April 2023 

Half Term: Monday 29 May 2023 to Friday 2 June 2023 
Term Ends: Tuesday 25 July 2023 

There will be potential strike action on the 15th and 16th March  - we 

will communicate further details as soon as possible.  Please check Class 

Dojo for any updates. 

Year 3 Swimming will start from next Wednesday 8th March and will 

run every Wednesday until further notice.  

Please ensure you have returned your parents evening time slot          

requests to the class teachers by Monday 6th March, you will receive 

confirmation of your time slot by Wednesday 8th March.  

Fri 3rd March 2023 


